

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1042 OF 2002

Sardesai Irrigation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Appellants

V/s.

Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1119 OF 2002**

Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. Appellant

V/s.

Sardesai Irrigation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Ms.Saanchi Dhulla i/b Thinklaw Advocates, for the Respondent in FA No.1042 of 2002 and for the Appellant in FA No.1119 of 2002.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 3rd JULY 2024

P.C:-

- . None present for the Appellant.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent submit that matter is listed out of the turn and prayed for longer date.
3. List the matter on 28th August 2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)