

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2002

Sardesai Irrigation Pvt.Ltd. & Ors. ... Appellants
v/s.
Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1119 OF 2002**

Mr. Kunal Kataria, a/w Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Ms. Sukanya S., Ms. Misha Matiani and Mr. Rohan Phadke, i/by ThinkLaw Advocates for the Appellant in FA/1042/2002 and for the Respondent in FA/1119/2002.

Adv. Anirban Sen, a/w Adv. Jash Shah, i/by Indus Law for the Respondent in FA/1119/2002 and for the Appellants in FA/1042/2002.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 12TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellants in First Appeal No.1119 of 2002 submits that Mr. Kirloskar expired somewhere in **2022** and accordingly the Appeal has to be amended.
2. Since these are cross Appeals, both Appeals cause titles will have to be amended.
3. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks

from today.

4. At the joint request of both the Advocates, list the matter on 3rd December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

Note:- This order is modified pursuant to the speaking to minutes order dated 17th January 2026 and the correction is shown in bold and italics.