

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2002**

Sardesai Irrigation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1119 OF 2002**

Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Sardesai Irrigation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Adv. Rohan Phadke a/w. Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Ms. Sukanya Sehgal,  
Ms. Misha Matlani i/by. Thinklaw Advocates for Appellants in FA  
No. 1119 of 2002.

Adv. Rohan Phadke a/w. Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Ms. Sukanya Sehgal,  
Ms. Misha Matlani i/by. Thinklaw Advocates for Respondents in  
FA No. 1042 of 2002.

Adv. Anirben Sen a/w. Mr. Josh Shah i/by. Indus Law for  
Respondents in FA No. 1119 of 2002.

Adv. Aakash Joshi a/w. Amarjit Prasad for Respondent No. 2 in FA  
No. 1042 of 2002.

Adv. Anirben Sen a/w. Mr. Josh Shah i/by. Indus Law for  
Appellants in FA No. 1042 of 2002.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.  
DATED : 3RD DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellants in First Appeal No.1042  
of 2002 and Respondent in First Appeal No.1119 of 2002 submits  
that they have now received an e-mail communication permitting

them to represent the Appellants. Accordingly, learned Advocate for Appellants seeks two weeks' time to file the Vakalatnama.

2. Learned Advocate for the Appellants in First Appeal No.1119 of 2002 submits that he has complied with the Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November 2025 and amended the Appeal.

3. At the request of learned Advocate for Appellants, list the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**