

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1042 OF 2002**

Sardesai Irrigation Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1119 OF 2002**

---

Mr. Anirban Sen a/w. Advv. Jash Shah i/by Induslaw for the Appellant in FA/1042/2002 and for Respondent No.1 in FA/1119/2002.

Mr. Kunal Kataria a/w. Adv. Shubham Dhamnaskar i/by Thinklaw Advocates for the Appellant in FA/1119/2002.

Mr. Aakash Joshi a/w. Advv. Amarjit Prasad for the Respondent No.2 in FA/1042/2002.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 17TH JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Kataria, Advocate for the Appellant (in First Appeal No.1119 of 2002) seeks correction in the Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November 2025. He seeks substitution of the year "2002" in paragraph No.1 with "2022" in reference to the passing of Mr. Kirloskar.

2. Let the Order be corrected accordingly and the modified order be uploaded on the website of Bombay High Court.

3. Registry to issue notice to the newly added Respondents, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**